the timing of repricing of assets and liabilities from both on and off-balance sheet positions in the

banking book, changes in slope and shape of the yield curve, basis risk and optionality risk.

Interest rate risk in the banking book comprises:

Arises from timing differences in the maturity (for fixed-rate) and re-

pricing (for floating-rate) of bank assets, liabilities, and off-balance

sheet positions. While such re-pricing mismatches are fundamental to

the business of banking, they can expose a bank’s income and

underlying economic value to unanticipated fluctuations as

interest/benchmark rates vary;

Arises from imperfect correlation in the adjustment of the rates earned

and paid on different instruments with otherwise similar re-pricing

characteristics. When interest/benchmark rates change, these

differences can give rise to unexpected changes in the cash flows and

earnings spread between assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet

instruments of similar maturities or re-pricing frequencies;

39

RHB INVESTMENT BANK GROUP

BASEL II PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2019

RHB Investment Bank

Group

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit (10,815)   10,815   (45,446)   45,446

USD - US Dollar (5,185)   5,185   147   (147)

Others
1

(2,130)   2,130   (6,391)   6,391

Total (18,130)   18,130   (51,690)   51,690

RHB Investment Bank

Group

Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on Impact based on

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

MYR - Malaysian Ringgit (10,376)   10,376   (50,569)   50,569

USD - US Dollar (4,704)   4,704   210   (210)

Others
1

(460)   460   (7,509)   7,509

Total (15,540)   15,540   (57,868)   57,868

Note:

1. Inclusive of GBP, EUR, SGD, etc

2. The earnings and economic values were computed based on the standardised approach adopted by BNM.

•

•

•

The impact to net earnings above represents financial assets and liabilities that have been prepared on the

following basis:

Interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities with residual maturity or re-pricing tenure of up to one year

that is not captured in the trading portfolio are slotted into time bands based on the maturity or re-pricing

tenure, whichever is earlier.

A set of risk weights with its respective time band is used to project the applicable basis point interest